hј

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28597-28598/2010

VITTHAL SHANKAR BAJRE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears in the matter.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld.

Counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR