SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28597-28598/2010

VITTHAL SHANKAR BAJRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv. Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

None for the respondent.

Even after granting opportunity as finally, respondent

since has not filed counter affidavit, list before the

Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com