SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28597-

28598/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 17/12/2009 in SA No.75/1998 and order dated 12/03/2010 in MCA No.236/2010 in SA No.75/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VITTHAL SHANKAR BAJRE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRIKRISHNA GANUJI SONONE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment to place on record the additional documents which were part of the record of the High Court.

The request of learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned.

To come up in December, 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master